

SECTION IVB

Listed on 10.10.2014

Court No.12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.18
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NOS. 16099-
16101 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of
impugned judgment/order)

Gulshan Kumar & Ors. Etc

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Ect.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate on 14.08.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 04.02.2014 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP Nos. 14630, 14624 and 17162 of 2013 (O&M) barred by time by 99 days along with the applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order.

It is further submitted that in SLP (C) No. 14099 of 2006 Entitled State Of Haryana & Anr. Versus Deepak Sood & Ors. while granting leave, appeal (Civil Appeal No. 4446 of 2008) was dismissed on 15.07.2008 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari (Copy of order dated 15.07.2008 is annexed as Annexure P-5 at page nos.56-66 in the paper books).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court
with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
Copy to : Mr.Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
haokip