www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 28019-28021/2014

No(s).

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv. Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Rajeev Kr. Singh undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter

affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 within four weeks.

Await service in respect of rest of the respondents.

Application for impleadment has already been filed.

Registry to take appropriate steps for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Copy of the application be served upon the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

After placing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, registry to list before the Registrar's Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.14

17:19:48 IST

(SURAJIT DEY)

Reason:

Registrar

india.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com