

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
Nos.36529-36530/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014
in LPA No. 570/2012,04/02/2014 in CWP No. 24484/2011,04/02/2014 in
CWP No. 16953/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

JAI NARAIN KAUSHIK AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated, I.A. Nos.7-8/2015 are allowed. The
order dated 18.12.2014, dismissing the SLP (C) Nos.36529-36530/2014
for non-prosecution is recalled and the same are restored to their
original numbers.

List these special leave petitions in due course.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master