www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

R ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36529-36530/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in LPA No. 570/2012 and CWP No. 16953/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI NARAIN KAUSHIK AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report) I.A. Nos. 1-2 and 3-4 (Applications for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv. Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos..... arising out of CC

Nos. 16099-16101 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.03.31

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

15:19:38 IST Reason: